ITEM NO.26 COURT NO.8 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 34619/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2018 in OA No. 231/2014 08-08-2018 in OA No. 66/2015 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

ECE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.135338/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.135339/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.135336/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

WITH

C.A. No. 9808-9809/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136589/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.136591/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS and IA No.137076/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date: 01-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Abhisar B. Adv.

Ms. Gauri Desai, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. C.M. Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Issue Notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of Para 9

of the judgment and order dated 08.08.2018 passed by the National

2

Green Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi, insofar as the appeal

of the appellant is concerned.

(MANAV SHARMA) **COURT MASTER (SH)** (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY) **BRANCH OFFICER**