# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 9808-9809/2018

ECE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

#### **VERSUS**

UTTAR PRADESH POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ANR. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136589/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.136591/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS and IA No.137076/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ) WITH

C.A. No. 10835/2018 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10236-10237/2018 (XVII)

C.A. No. 11358-11359/2018 (XVII)

C.A. No. 11428-11429/2018 (XVII)

Date: 04-02-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Atishree Sood, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Ms. Swati Jain, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Subarna Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Chirag Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, AOR

Mr. Vibhushanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## C.A. No. 9808-9809/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit.

#### C.A. No. 10236-10237/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5 for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.53 -2-

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 4, 6 to 12, 14 to 17 and 20 to 23 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.13, 18 and 19 within two weeks.

## C.A. No. 11358-11359/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.2 and 3 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 4 to 12, 14 to 18 and 20 to 23 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.13 and 19 within two weeks.

#### C.A. No. 10835/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.2 within two weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

### C.A. No. 11428-11429/2018

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 18 and 20 to 23 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.19 within two weeks.

List again on 28.3.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar