## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 33023/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2018 in OA No. 231/2014 and OA No. 66/2015 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

C AND S ELECTRIC LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UTTAR PRADESH POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.147227/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and No.147228/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.147230/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.147229/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.147226/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 30-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Abhisaar Bairagi, Adv.

Ms. Swati Jain, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall stav of proceedings in criminal be Complaint No. 3150 of 2018.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (NISHA TRIPATHI) **BRANCH OFFICER**