SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7759-7760/2019

C AND S ELECTRIC LIMITED & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

UTTAR PRADESH POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-07-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ajay Bhargava, Adv. Ms Vanita Bhargava, Adv. Ms Abhisaar Bairagi, Adv. Mr Milind Sharma, Adv. Ms Natasha Syal, Adv. Mr Siddhant Kumar, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr Chirag Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3, 13,14 and 16 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 4 to 12, 15,17,18 and 20 to 23 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Contd....

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

/w.ecourtsindia.com

Notice issued upon respondent no.19 through registered post A.D. has neither been delivered nor its status is available. Issue D.O to the Post Master General for ensuring that the status report of the said parcel is submitted by the concerned office at the earliest, but not later than four weeks of the receipt of the D.O.

-2-

List on 2.9.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar