

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 7759-7760/2019

C AND S ELECTRIC LIMITED & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UTTAR PRADESH POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-01-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Natasha Syal, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Ms Savita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr Prateek Rai, Adv.
Mr Shubham Saxena, Adv.
Mr Akash Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Adv.

Contd....

Item no.6

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3, 5,13,14 and 16 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 4,6 to 12, 15 and 17 to 23 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar