

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7759-7760/2019

C AND S ELECTRIC LIMITED & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UTTAR PRADESH POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 147230/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 147228/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 147229/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Abhisaar Bairaagi, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Syal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.

Mr. S.r.singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Adesh Kr. Gill, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Dewangan Kiran Bala, Adv.
Mr. Akash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag along with C.A. Nos.10236-10237/2018.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)